СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370333

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Streak Products Inc.		01/21/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Equipment Company Inc.
Street Address:	11 Harbor Park Drive
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3952528	INTERION
Registration Number:	3952611	INTERION
Registration Number:	4675693	INTERION ONTOP
Registration Number:	4534040	INTERION ONWALL
Registration Number:	4171473	CHILLTEC
Registration Number:	4171686	THERMAX
Registration Number:	4229120	THERMO-CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6466886096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 239-2000

Email: msarney@moritthock.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Sarney Address Line 1: 450 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-1165-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Sarney
SIGNATURE:	/michael sarney/

DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Streak Trademark Assignment#p	page1.tif
source=Streak Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Streak Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Streak Trademark Assignment#r	nage4 tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Streak Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 8300 West Flagler Street, #121 - 106, Miami, Florida 33144 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications therefore, including, the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of said right, title and interest in the Scheduled Marks, to Global Equipment Company Inc., a New York corporation, having an address at 11 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive from Assignor all of said, right, title and interest in the Scheduled Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto, including but not limited to the priority rights arising from the use thereof and the applications and registrations therefore, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Scheduled Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain or assign the aforementioned trademark and the Scheduled Marks, including but not limited to, any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and perfecting Assignee's title in the Scheduled Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this 215 day of January, 2016.

Assignor Streak Products Inc. By: Name: Gric Carrer Title: Cembry	
STATE OF New York)) ss: COUNTY OF Nassau)	
On the 21st of January, 2016 before me personally came Eric Lerner known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the secretary of Streak Products, Inc., the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said entity.	_ to me ent;
Notary Public Notary Public No 01KAS Qualified in Nac Commission Expire	State of Ne % % & 609767\$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this $2s^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of January, 2016.

Assignee Global Equipment Company, Inc.

By:

Name: Criz larver

itle: Seveta

STATE OF New York)
·) ss:
COUNTY OF Massau)

On the Alst of January, 2016 before me personally came Eric Lerner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of Global Equipment Company, Inc., the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said entity.

Notary Public

NIGHTO K. KATT

NO 01KA5097673

Qualified in Nassau Count

Commission Expires January 3: 2819

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
INTERION and Design	TMA882459	Canada	July 18, 2014
INTERION and Design	13,199,960	China	January 13, 2025
INTERION and Design	13,199,961	China	January 13, 2025
INTERION and Design	13,199,962	China	January 20, 2025
INTERION and Design	010,359,065	CTM	October 21, 2021
INTERION	3,952,528	U.S.	April 26, 2011
INTERION and Design	3,952,611	U.S.	April 26, 2011
INTERION ONTOP	4,675,693	U.S.	January 20, 2015
INTERION ONWALL	4,534,040	U.S.	May 20, 2014
CHILLTEC	4,171,473	U.S.	July 10, 2012
THERMAX	4,171,686	U.S.	July 10, 2012
THERMO-CONTROL	4,229,120	U.S.	October 23, 2012

854512v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 01/25/2016